Viney Kumar Handa, mortgagors and guarantors Sh. Viney Kumar Handa S/o Ram Partap Handa, Sh. 
Kapil Handa S/o Ram Partap Handa, Sh. Rahul Handa S/o Kapil Handa and Sh. Jagdish Lal Nandwani 
S/o Ganga Ram to repay the amount mentioned in the notica, being Rs. 4,41,81,224.29 (Rs, Four Crore forty 
one lacs eighty one thousand two hundred twenty four and paisa twenty nine only) plus future interest, 
incidental expenses, costs and charges.and a demand notice dated 22.05.2019, calling upon borrower Mis 

Shiva Woollen Indusries, Proprietor/Mortgagor — Sh. Viney Kumar Handa Sio Ram Partap Handa mortgagor 
and guarantors Smt. Sumita Handa W/o Viney Kumar Handa, Sh. Kapil Handa Slo Ram Partap Handa, Sh. 
Rahul Handa S/o Kapil Handa and Sh, Jagdish Lal Nandwani Sfo Ganga Ram to repay the amount menboned 
in the notice, being Rs 4,71,18,671.44 (Rupees Four Crore seventy one lacs eighteen thousand six 
hundred seventy one and paisa forty four only) with interest chargeable and pendente lite, incidental 
expenses, cost, charges etc, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice, 

The borrower/quarantor/mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower

[...]

The Borrower(s}/Co-Borrower {3}! Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) above said in particular and the Public in 
General is hereby cautioned nol fo deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to 
the charge of Canara Bank for an amountof Rs. 4,41,81,224.29 (Rs. Four Crore forty one lacs eighty one 
thousand two hundred twenty four and paisa twenty nine Only) together with further interest and 
incidental expenses and costs and charges in the account of M/s Rahul Textiles and Rs. 4,71,18,671,.44 

(Four crore seventy one lacs eighteen thousand six hundred seventy one and paisa forty four only) 
Plus future interest, incidental expenses, costs and charges in the account of M/s Shiva Woollen Industrias 

The Borrower(s}{Co-Borrower (s}/ Morigagor(s}! Guarantor(s)'s attention is invited to provisions of sub- 

section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respectoftime available, to redeem the secured assets.